




S. No. 

1 

--2 

3 

5 

Roll No. 

4000594 

4004437 

4006968 

4004375 

5001562 

Candidate's Name 

ANIL SHARMA 

RAKESH KUMAR 

VARUN DEV SINGH 

RAJIV SINGH 

CHANDER PRAKASH 

Father Name 

OM PRAKASH SHARMA 

SOBHARAM 

LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 

SURAM CHAND 

GH NABI BHAT 

DoE 

25/10/1979 

05/05/1982 

10/03/1983 

02/02/1983 

03/02/1986 

Category 

OM 

RBA 

OM 

RBA 

OM 

ANNEXURE-A 
Address 

ae-02, Udheywala, Jammu 

H.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathr, Doda 

RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 

H.No. 12, Ward-08. Daman, Dhamar. 

Reasi 

H.No. 53, Donipawa, Anantnag 

Total Score 

57.70 

47.03 

42.43 

38.72 

43.94 

Selection 

Category 
OM/ESM 

OM/RBA/ESM 

OM/ESM 

Cadre Alotted 

JAMMU 

JAMMU 

REASI 

RBA/ESM 

OM/ESM BARAMULWA 

REASI 

Department Alloted 

HOME 

HOME 

HOME 

HOME 

HOME 

Reason for Recommendation Withheld 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
CERTAIN CLARIFICATION 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD UBJECT TO 
CERTAIN LARIFICATION 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF SPEOFIC EUGIBUTY FOR THE POST 

RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIC ELIGIBUTY FOR THE POST 

1RECOMMENDATION WITHELD SUBJECT TO 
PRODUTION OF ALL RELEVANT DOCUMENT 



S. No. 

2 

Roll No. 

4000594 

4006968 

Candidate's Name 

ANIL SHARMA 

VARUN DEV SINGH 

Father Name 

OM PRAKASH SHARMA 

LATE PAWAN SINGH 
JAMWAL 

DoB 

25/10/1979 

10/03/1983 

ANNEXURE-B 
Category 

OM 

OM 

Address 

Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 

RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, 
Jammu 

Total Score 

57.70 

42.43 

Selection 

Category 

OM/ESM 

OM/ESM 

Cadre Allotted 

JAMMU 

REASI 

Department Alloted 

HOME 

HOME 

Sd/ 
(Sachin Jamwal) JKASs, 

Secretary, 
J&K Services Selection Board 


