GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Kacchi Chowni, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.ikssb.nic.in)

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Home Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680)

Dated: 07.07.2023

Subject:

Final Selection of candidates for the post of Junior Assistant/Cashier Clerk/Store Attendant/Cadrex Clerk/ Computer-cum-Junior Assistant/Welfare Organizer - Release of withheld recommendations thereof.

Sir,

Kindly refer to this office letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 10.03.2023, regarding the subject cited above, where-under the Selection List for the post of Junior Assistant of Home Department, advertised vide Notification No. 06 of 2020 dated 29.12.2020, UT/ District Cadre was forwarded to your department for further course of action.

Among the selectees, the recommendation in respect of the candidates figuring in "Annexure-A" were kept withheld. Subsequently, among these, two candidates produced all requisite documents which were placed before the Board in its 227th meeting, in which it was decided to release the withheld recommendation of these candidates selected as Junior Assistant, in Home Department, advertised vide Notification No. 06 of 2020, District Cadre, Jammu & Reasi.

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to convey the above decision of the Board and release the withheld recommendation of the candidate (s) as figuring in "Annexure-B" to this communication with the request to proceed in the matter

accordingly. The other terms and conditions as conveyed vide letter No. JKSSB-PLAN/25/2022-03 (E-7069680) dated 10.03.2023, shall remain same. The instant communication may be cross verified from our website www.jkssb.nic.in.

Yours faithfully,

Sachin Jamwal) JKAS,

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board

Encls: As above

Copy to:

1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB.

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.

4. I/c Website, JKSSB.

ANNEXURE-A											
Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father Name	DoB	Category	Address	Total Score	Selection Category OM/ESM	Cadre Allotted		Reason for Recommendation Withheld	
4000594	ANIL SHARMA	OM PRAKASH SHARMA	25/10/1979		Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu	57.70					
4004407			-, -, -, -, -							RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CLARIFICATION	
4004437	RAKESH KUMAR	SOBHA RAM	05/05/1982	RBA	H.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda	47.03	OM/RBA/ESM	UMMAL	HOME	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CLARIFICATION	
4006968	VARUN DEV SINGH	LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL	10/03/1983	ОМ	RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu	42.43	OM/ESM	REASI		RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIC ELIGIBLITY FOR THE POST	
_		7.2	11,11,2505								
4004375	RAJIV SINGH	SURAM CHAND	02/02/1983	RBA	H.No. 12, Ward-08, Daman, Dharmari,	38.72	RBA/ESM	REASI	HOME	RECOMMENDATION WITHHELD SUBJECT TO	
5001562	CHANDER PRAKASH	SH GH NABI BHAT	03/02/1986	ОМ	Reasi				5	PRODUCTION OF SPECIFIC ELIGIBLITY FOR THE POS	
	4000594 4004437 4006968 4004375	4000594 ANIL SHARMA 4004437 RAKESH KUMAR 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH 4004375 RAJIV SINGH	4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 400437 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 4004375 RAJIV SINGH SURAM CHAND	4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 400437 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 4004375 RAJIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983	4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM 400437 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM 4004375 RAJIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA	Roll No. Candidate's Name Father Name DoB Category Address 4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 400437 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA M.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 4004375 RAJIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA H.No. 12, Ward-08, Daman, Dharmari, Reasi	Roll No. Candidate's Name Father Name DoB Category Address Total Score 4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 57.70 4004375 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA H.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda 47.03 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 42.43 4004375 RAIIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA H.No. 12, Ward-08, Deman, Dharmari, Ressi 38.72	Roll No. Candidate's Name Father Name DoB Category Address Total Score Selection Category 4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 57.70 OM/ESM 4004375 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA H.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda 47.03 OM/RBA/ESM 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 42.43 OM/ESM 4004375 RAJIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA H.No. 12, Ward-08, Deman, Dharmari, Reasi 38.72 RBA/ESM	Roll No. Candidate's Name Father Name DoB Category Address Total Score Selection Category Cadre Allosted 4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 57.70 OM/ESM JAMMU 4004375 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA H.No. 03, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda 47.03 OM/RBA/ESM JAMMU 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 42.43 OM/ESM REASI 4004375 RAIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA H.No. 12, Ward-08, Daman, Dharmari, Reasi 38.72 RBA/ESM REASI	ROII NO. Candidate's Name Father Name DoB Category Address Total Score Selection Category Cadre Allotted Department Alloted 4000594 ANIL SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA 25/10/1979 OM Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu 57.70 OM/ESM JAMMU HOME 400437 RAKESH KUMAR SOBHA RAM 05/05/1982 RBA H.No. 83, Ward-05, Seesul Thathri, Doda 47.03 OM/RBA/ESM JAMMU HOME 4006968 VARUN DEV SINGH LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL 10/03/1983 OM RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu 42.43 OM/ESM REASI HOME 4004375 RAIV SINGH SURAM CHAND 02/02/1983 RBA H.No. 12, Ward-08, Daman, Dharmari, Reasi 38.72 RBA/ESM REASI HOME	

ANNEXURE-B											
S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father Name	DoB	Category	Address	Total Score	Selection Category	Cadre Allotted	Department Alloted	
1	4000594	ANIL SHARMA	OM PRAKASH SHARMA	25/10/1979	ОМ	Lane-02, Udheywala, Jammu	57.70	OM/ESM	JAMMU	HOME	
2	4006968	VARUN DEV SINGH	LATE PAWAN SINGH JAMWAL	10/03/1983	ОМ	RD/378, Dhok Warziran, Nagrota, Jammu	42.43	OM/ESM	REASI	HOME	

Sd/-(Sachin Jamwal) JKAS, Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board